Linear Actuators
2 www.thomsonlinear.com
Standard Features and Benefits
Electrak 1
12 and 24 Vdc - load up to 75 lbf
• Very compact and lightweight
• Integrated end of stroke limit switches

6: current 75 lbf, 24 Vdc
8 www.thomsonlinear.com
Ordering Key
1 2 3
SP24 - 09A4 - 06
1. Model and input voltage
SP12 - = Electrak 1SP, 12 Vdc
SP24 - = Electrak 1SP, 24 Vdc
2. Dynamic load capacity
09A4 - = 25 lbf
17A8 - = 75 lbf
3. Stroke
02 = 2 inch
04 = 4 inch
06 = 6 inch
Electrak 1SP
12 and 24 Vdc - load up to 75 lbf
Electrak 1SP
Input
Voltage
(+)
(–)
Retract
Off
Extend
Black*
Yellow
DPDT Switch
Actuator
Connect the black or white* lead to positive and yellow
to negative to extend the actuator. Change polarity
to retract the actuator. The potentiometer output has
0 ohm between white and red when the actuator is
fully retracted. The actuator should be protected from
overload conditions by a customer provided fuse in the
circuit (6 A for 12 Vdc and 3 A for 24 Vdc).
Black
White
Red
* Black for 12 Vdc supply voltage
   White for 24 Vdc supply voltage
Potentiometer
Output
9
Linear Actuators
10 www.thomsonlinear.com
Performance Specifications
Parameter Electrak 050
Maximum load, dynamic / static
  DE • • • 17W41
  DE • • • 17W42
  DE • • • 17W44
[lbf]
112 / 224
60 / 120
30  / 60
Speed, at no load / at maximum load
  DE • • - 17W41
  DE • • - 17W42
  DE • • - 17W44
  DE24Q17W41
  DE24Q17W42
  DE24Q17W44
[in/sec]
0.48 / 0.37
0.95 / 0.72
1.90 / 1.45
0.36 / 0.30
0.70 / 0.55
1.50 / 1.20
Available input voltages [Vdc] 12, 24, 36
Standard stroke lengths [in] 2, 4, 6, 8

Electrak 050
12, 24 and 36 Vdc - load up to 112 lbf
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6
DE24 - 17W44 - 06 FN HH N
1. Model and input voltage
DE12 - = Electrak 050, 12 Vdc
DE24 - = Electrak 050, 24 Vdc
DE36 - = Electrak 050, 36 Vdc
DE24Q = Electrak 050, 24 Vdc, Q-version
2. Dynamic load capacity
17W41 - = 112 lbf
17W42 - = 60 lbf
17W44 - = 30 lbf
3. Stroke
02 = 2 inch
04 = 4 inch
06 = 6 inch
08 = 8 inch
4. End of stroke limit switches and potentiometer
FN = limit switches and no potentiometer
FP = limit switches and potentiometer1
5. Rear and front mounting
HH = standard crosshole in both ends
MH = crossholes rotated 90°
6. Color
N = black housing
W = white housing
1Not possible in combination with 8 inch stroke.
Electrak 050
Input
Voltage
(+)
(–)
Retract
Off
Extend
Red
Yellow
DPDT Switch
Actuator
Connect the yellow lead to positive and red to negative to
extend the actuator. Change polarity to retract the
actuator. The potentiometer output has 0 ohm between
white and red when the actuator is fully retracted.
Optional
Potentiometer
Output
Blue
White
Red
13
Linear Actuators
14 www.thomsonlinear.com
Standard Features and Benefits
Electrak 2
12 Vdc - load up to 250 lbf
• Economical and robust actuator for medium loads
• Stainless steel extension tube
• Self-locking acme screw drive system
• Overload clutch for mid and end of stroke protection
• Motor with thermal switch
• Maintenance free
Performance Specifications
Parameter Electrak 2
Maximum load, dynamic / static  [lbf] 250 / 1000
Speed, at no load / at maximum load
  D12-10A5 (high speed)
  D12-20A5  (standard speed)
[in/sec]
1.20 / 1.00
0.61 / 0.55

Electrak 2
12 Vdc - load up to 250 lbf
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4
D12 - 20A5 - 12 D
1. Input voltage
D12 - = 12 Vdc
2. Dynamic load capacity and speed
10A5 - = 250 lbf, high speed
20A5 - = 250 lbf, standard speed
3. Stroke1
04 = 4 inch
08 = 8 inch
12 = 12 inch
4. Shipment version2
D = distributor version
1Contact customer service for other stroke
lengths.
2Contact customer support for OEM version.
Wiring Diagram
Input
Voltage
(+)
(–)
Retract
Off
Extend
Red
Yellow
DPDT Switch
Actuator
Connect the red lead to positive and yellow to negative to
extend the actuator/rotate the output shaft in clockwise
direction. Change polarity to retract the actuator/rotate
the output shaft counterclockwise.
17
Linear Actuators
18 www.thomsonlinear.com
Standard Features and Benefits
Electrak 10
12, 24 and 36 Vdc - load up to 1500 lbf
• Robust, strong and reliable
• Withstands very harsh environments
• Stainless steel extension tube
• Highly efficient ball screw drive system
• Overload clutch for mid and end of stroke protection
• Motor with thermal switch
• Maintenance free
Performance Specifications
Parameter  Electrak 10
Maximum load, dynamic / static
  D • • -05B5
  D • • -10(20)B5
  Contact customer support
[lbf]
  500 / 3000
1000 / 3000
1500 / 3000
Speed, at no load / at maximum load
  D • • -05B5
  D • • -10B5 (high speed)
  D • • -20B5 (standard speed)
[in/sec]
2.40 / 1.40
1.30 / 0.80
0.60 / 0.45
Available input voltages [Vdc] 12, 24, 36
Standard stroke lengths [in] 4, 8, 12,

Electrak PPA-AC
115 and 230 Vac - load up to 1500 lbf
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6
PPA22 - 18B65 - 18 SB XX C
1. Model and input voltage
PPA11 - = Electrak PPA-AC, 1 × 115 Vac
PPA22 - = Electrak PPA-AC, 1 × 230 Vac
2. Dynamic load capacity
18B65 - = 500 lbf
58B65 - = 1500 lbf
3. Stroke
04 = 4 inch
08 = 8 inch
12 = 12 inch
18 = 18 inch
24 = 24 inch
36 = 36 inch
4. Brake option1
N - = no brake option
SB = anti coast brake
EB = electrical brake2
5. Feedback option
XX = no feedback option
LS = end of stroke limit switches
PO = potentiometer3
HS = encoder
HL = encoder + end of stroke limit switches
6. Bellows option
X = no bellows
C = bellows4
1See “Brake” in the Glossary section on page 57
 for more information.
2Only possible for 1 × 115 Vac models.
3Not available with limit switches.
4Only possible on 12 inch stroke or longer.
25
Linear Actuators
Electrak PPA-AC
115 and 230 Vac - load up to 1500 lbf
Wiring Diagram
For versions without brake or with electrical brake,
connect the red lead to L1 and yellow to L2 to extend the
actuator. Change L1 from red to black lead to retract the
actuator. If the actuator is equipped with an electrical
brake the internal wiring automatically lifts the brake
when the motor is energized. For versions with anti
coast brake, connect the red lead to L1 and yellow to L2
to extend the actuator. Change L1 from red to blue lead
to retract the actuator. Release the anti-coast brake by
connecting black leads to L1 and L2.
Input
Voltage
Retract
Off
Extend
Actuator
Black
L1
L2
Capacitor*
Red
White
Green
PE
DPDT Switch
Actuator
Retract

Electrak 5
115 and 230 Vac - load up to 1500 lbf
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4
A12 - 05B5 - 04 D
1. Model and input voltage
A12 - = Electrak 5, 1 × 115 Vac
A22 - = Electrak 5, 1 × 230 Vac
2. Dynamic load capacity
05B5 - = 500 lbf
10B5 - = 1000 lbf
3. Stroke
04 = 4 inch
08 = 8 inch
12 = 12 inch
18 = 18 inch
24 = 24 inch
4. Shipment version1
D = distributor version
1Leave position blank for OEM
version.
Electrak 5
Connect the red lead to L1 and white to L2 to extend the
actuator. Change L1 from red to black lead to retract the
actuator. Release the anti coast brake by connecting
orange lead to L1.
Input
Voltage
Retract
Off
Extend
DPDT Switch
Black
Orange
L1
L2
Capacitor*
Brake**
Red
White
GreenGround
*     Capacitor required to run the actuator. 115 Vac = 35 µF, p/n 9200-448-002,
       230 Vac = 10 µF, p/n 9200-448-003.
**   Anti coast brake.
*** Supplied by customer.
Actuator
Fuse***
29
Linear Actuators
30 www.thomsonlinear.com
Performance Specifications
Parameter  Electrak 205
Maximum load, dynamic
  ALP • • -05
  ALP • • -10
  Contact customer support
[lbf]
500
1000
1500
Maximum load, static tension
  ALP • • - • •
[lbf]
4000
Maximum load, static compression
  ALP • • - • • (stroke under 24 inch)
  ALP • • - • • (24 inch stroke)
[lbf]
4000
2500
Speed, at no load / at maximum load
  ALP • • -05

Electrak 205
115 and 230 Vac - load up to 1500 lbf
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4
ALP22 - 10B5 - 04
1. Model and input voltage
ALP12 - = Electrak 205, 1 × 115 Vac
ALP22 - = Electrak 205, 1 × 230 Vac
2. Dynamic load capacity
05B5 - = 500 lbf
10B5 - = 1000 lbf
3. Stroke
04 = 4 inch
08 = 8 inch
12 = 12 inch
18 = 18 inch
24 = 24 inch
4. Shipment version1
D = distributor version
1Leave position blank for OEM
version.
Electrak 205
Input
Voltage
Retract
Off
Extend
DPDT Switch
L1
L2
Capacitor*
Ground
* Capacitor required to run the actuator. 115 Vac = 35 µF, p/n 9200-448-002,
    230 Vac = 10 µF, p/n 9200-448-003.
** LSR = end of stroke limit switch in retracted position,
     LSE = end of stroke limit switch in extended position.
*** Electrical brake.
Actuator
Brake***
Potentiometer
Output
LSR**
LSE**
The terminal strip is accessed by opening the rear
cover of the actuator housing. Connect terminal 8 to L1
and terminal 2 to L2 to extend the actuator. Change L1
from terminal 8 to 13 to retract the actuator. Release
the anti coast brake by connecting terminal 1 to L1. The
potentiometer output is connected to terminals 14, 15 and
16.
33
Linear Actuators
34 www.thomsonlinear.com
Standard Features and Benefits
Electrak Non-driven Actuator PPA-M

Electrak Non-driven Actuator PPA-M
Load up to 1500 lbf
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4
PPA00 - 01B65 - 24 N-XXX
1. Model
PPA00 - = Electrak PPA-M
2. Dynamic load capacity
01B65 - = 1500 lbf
3. Stroke
04 = 4 inch
06 = 6 inch
08 = 8 inch
12 = 12 inch
18 = 18 inch
24 = 24 inch
36 = 36 inch
4. Bellows option
N-XXX = no bellows
N-XXC = bellows
37
Linear Actuators
38 www.thomsonlinear.com
Standard Features and Benefits
Rotary Actuator DGB
12, 24 and 36 Vdc - load torque up to 100 lbf-in
• Rotary actuators for industrial and outdoor use
• Easy and fast clevis mounting
• Overload clutch
• Thermal protected motor
• Manual override or dual output shafts as option
Performance Specifications
Parameter DGB
Maximum load torque   [lbf-in]  100
Speed, at no load / at maximum load
   D • • -21GB
   D • • -30GB1
[rpm]
200 / 80
140 / 75
Available input voltages [Vdc] 12, 24, 36
Weight
  D • • - • • • • - XXCL
  D • • - • • • • - XXMO
  D • • - • • • • - XXDS
[lb]
7.7
7.7
7.7
Operating temperature limits [°F] -15 – +150
Full load duty cycle @ 77 °F [%] 25
Lead cross section [AWG] 14
Lead length [in] 7.0
Protection class IP56General Specifications
Parameter DGB
Manual override no
Dynamic braking no
Holding brake yes
Overload protection overload clutch
Motor protection auto reset thermal switch
Motor connection flying leads and connector
Motor connector Packard Electric 56 series 2984883
with terminal 2962987. Mating
connector: 2973781 with terminal
2962573 (p/n 9100-448-001)
Certificates CE optional*
Options • manual override

Contact customer support for data on 24 and 36 Vdc models (D • • -30GB is not available for 36 Vdc).
40 www.thomsonlinear.com
Ordering Key
1 2 3
D36 - 21GB - XXCL
1. Input voltage
D12 - = 12 Vdc
D24 - = 24 Vdc
D36 - = 36 Vdc
2. Load torque capacity and no load speed
21GB - = 100 lbf-in, 200 rpm
30GB - = 100 lbf-in, 140 rpm1
3. Version
XXCL = one output shaft + clevis mount
XXMO = one output shaft + manual override
XXDS = dual output shafts
1Not possible with 36 Vdc input voltage.
Rotary Actuator DGB
12, 24 and 36 Vdc - load torque up to 100 lbf-in
Wiring Diagram
Input
Voltage
(+)
(–)
Retract
Off
Extend
Red
Yellow
DPDT Switch
Actuator
Connect the red lead to positive and yellow to negative to
extend the actuator/rotate the output shaft in clockwise
direction. Change polarity to retract the actuator/rotate
the output shaft counterclockwise.
41
Linear Actuators
42 www.thomsonlinear.com
Actuator Controls
Switches
DPDT Switch
• Robust switch
• Double pole, double throw (DPDT)
• 15 A rating at 270 Vac
• Center “off”
• Two momentary contacts
• Wiring diagram on label
Specifications
Parameter DPDT Switch
Maximum voltage [Vac] 270
Maximum current [A] 15
Part number 830-8004-016
Actuator Compatibility
Electrak 1, Electrak 1SP, Electrak 050, Electrak 2, Electrak
PPA-DC, Electrak 10, Electrak Pro, Electrak PPA-AC, Electrak
5, Electrak 205, DGB
Wiring Diagram
Dimensions
43
Linear Actuators
DPDT Switch Box
Specifications
Parameter DPDT Box
Maximum voltage [Vac] 270
Maximum current [A] 15
Protection class NEMA 1
Part number 6932-101-054
• Robust rocker switch mounted in an enclosure
• Double pole, double throw (DPDT)
• 15 A rating at 270 Vac
• Center “off”